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The assessment of labour

costs considered factors such

as salaries, statutory benefits,

taxes and other benefits. All

eight of Canada's cities

proved to have lower labour

costs than the American

cities - on average almost

one-third lower (31 percent).

The study shows that
transportation and distribu-
tion costs vary by jurisdic-
tion and industry in both
countries, but that rates are
generally lower in Canada
than in the U.S.

Electricity represents

about 5 percent of the costs

of firms in the frozen food

industry and here too,

Canadian locations have a

decisive advantage over U.S.

cities.

With respect to taxation,

rates vary among jurisdic-

tions and there was no par-

ticular advantage from a cor-

porate viewpoint to either

Canada or the U.S.

CANADA: NORTH AMERICA'S CHOICE INVESTMENT LOCATION

Food Packaging in Canada

S

hifting consumer preferences toward
ready-to-cook meals, specialty foods, and
convenience foods have placed new
demands on the food packaging industry.

Food processors look for longer shelf life, attrac-
tive packaging, and new materials for preparation
methods such as microwaving.

At the same time, increasing emphasis is
being placed on reducing the amount of
packaging used, a response to the public's
environmental concerns and government
regulations that have targeted a 50 percent

staged reduction in packaging waste by the
year 2000.

These changes translate into a wide range

of business opportunities for innovative

approaches and solutions in the design and

manufacture of packaging, processing and

labeling equipment, and for new materials.

This potential exists throughout the North

American market. Canadian firms are well

established in this market, and their expo-

sure will grow as a result of the NAFTA.

For some Canadian companies, up to 80
percent of their sales are to the United
States. Canada is one of the top five suppli-
ers of packaging machinery to the U.S.

For information about investment opportunities in Canada:
Here are your points of contact
Location Off icer

Atlanta
Boston
Buffalo
Chicago
Dallas
Detroit
Los Angeles
Miami
Minneapolis
New York
Princeton
San Diego
San Francisco
San Jose
Seattle
Washington

Mr. Jean-Pierre Petit
Ms. Alison Tait
Mr. Leo Leduc
Ms. Cathy M. Patton
Mr. Marcel Saucier
Ms. Margaret Baxter
Mr. Peter McLachlan
Mr. Douglas J. Campbell
Mr. Robert C. Lee
Ms. Catherine Barclay
Ms. Brigitte Léger
Mr. Michael Stinson
Mr. Robert Logie
Mr. Cameron Miller
Mr. Robin 0. MacNab
Mr. R.J. (BoL1 Rutherford

Phone

404-577-6810
617-262-3760
716-858-9500
312-616-1860
214-922-9806
313-567-2340
213-346-2700
305-579-1600
612-332-7486
212-596-1600
609-252-0777
619-597-7050
415-543-2550
408-289-1157
206-443-1777
202-682-7740

Fax

404-524-5046
617-262-3415
716-852-4340
312-616-1877
214-922-9815
313-567-2164
213-620-8827
305-374-6774
612-332-4061
212-596-1790
609-252-0792
619-457-2844
415-512-7671
408-289-1168
206-443-9735
202-682-7619

Canadian companies specializing in food
packaging are located across the country, usually
closest to the input source. They are also able to
tap into the nation-wide Food Network, which
assists in the development of strategic initiatives
and facilitates research arrangements
throughout Canada. W

ta,
For information

Find out more about investing in Canada by
contacting the Canadian embassy or the nearest
consulate, or by contacting direcdy:

Department of Foreign Affairs
and International Trade

Lester B. Pearson Building
125 Sussex Drive
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada K1A OG2

Internet: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca
FaxLink: (613) 944-6500
Infocentre: (613) 944-4000

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Sir John Carling Building
930 Carling Avenue
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada K1A DC5

Telephone:(613) 759-1000
Fax: (613) 759-6726 1996

Canada


