

Continued from page 5

The assessment of labour costs considered factors such as salaries, statutory benefits, taxes and other benefits. All eight of Canada's cities proved to have lower labour costs than the American cities – on average almost one-third lower (31 percent).

The study shows that transportation and distribution costs vary by jurisdiction and industry in both countries, but that rates are generally lower in Canada than in the U.S.

Electricity represents about 5 percent of the costs of firms in the frozen food industry and here too, Canadian locations have a decisive advantage over U.S. cities.

With respect to taxation, rates vary among jurisdictions and there was no particular advantage from a corporate viewpoint to either Canada or the U.S.

Food Packaging in Canada

hifting consumer preferences toward ready-to-cook meals, specialty foods, and convenience foods have placed new demands on the food packaging industry. Food processors look for longer shelf life, attractive packaging, and new materials for preparation methods such as microwaving.

At the same time, increasing emphasis is being placed on reducing the amount of packaging used, a response to the public's environmental concerns and government regulations that have targeted a 50 percent staged reduction in packaging waste by the year 2000.

These changes translate into a wide range of business opportunities for innovative approaches and solutions in the design and manufacture of packaging, processing and labeling equipment, and for new materials. This potential exists throughout the North American market. Canadian firms are well established in this market, and their exposure will grow as a result of the NAFTA.

For some Canadian companies, up to 80 percent of their sales are to the United States. Canada is one of the top five suppliers of packaging machinery to the U.S.

Canadian companies specializing in food packaging are located across the country, usually closest to the input source. They are also able to tap into the nation-wide Food Network, which assists in the development of strategic initiatives and facilitates research arrangements throughout Canada.



For information about investment opportunities in Canada:

Here are your points of contact

Location	Officer	Phone	Fax
Atlanta	Mr. Jean-Pierre Petit	404-577-6810	404-524-5046
Boston	Ms. Alison Tait	617-262-3760	617-262-3415
Buffalo	Mr. Leo Leduc	716-858-9500	716-852-4340
Chicago	Ms. Cathy M. Patton	312-616-1860	312-616-1877
Dallas	Mr. Marcel Saucier	214-922-9806	214-922-9815
Detroit	Ms. Margaret Baxter	313-567-2340	313-567-2164
Los Angeles	Mr. Peter McLachlan	213-346-2700	213-620-8827
Miami	Mr. Douglas J. Campbell	305-579-1600	305-374-6774
Minneapolis	Mr. Robert C. Lee	612-332-7486	612-332-4061
New York	Ms. Catherine Barclay	212-596-1600	212-596-1790
Princeton	Ms. Brigitte Léger	609-252-0777	609-252-0792
San Diego	Mr. Michael Stinson	619-597-7050	619-457-2844
San Francisco	Mr. Robert Logie	415-543-2550	415-512-7671
San Jose	Mr. Cameron Miller	408-289-1157	408-289-1168
Seattle	Mr. Robin O. MacNab	206-443-1777	206-443-9735
Washington	Mr. R.J. (Bob) Rutherford	202-682-7740	202-682-7619

For information

Find out more about investing in Canada by contacting the Canadian embassy or the nearest consulate, or by contacting directly:

Department of Foreign Affairs and International Trade Lester B. Pearson Building

125 Sussex Drive
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada K1A 0G2

Internet: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca

FaxLink: (613) 944-6500 Infocentre: (613) 944-4000

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

Sir John Carling Building 930 Carling Avenue Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1A 0C5

Telephone: (613) 759-1000 **Fax**: (613) 759-6726

1996

